
IAC 10/3/12 Engineering and Land Surveying[193C] Ch 2, p.1

CHAPTER 2
FEES AND CHARGES

[Prior to 11/14/01, see 193C—1.9(542B)]

193C—2.1(542B) General statement. Fees are fixed in such an amount as will defray the expense of
administering board responsibilities. Fees are charged in accordance with the following table:

Type of fee Amount
Renewal

Active license renewal $100
Inactive license renewal $40

Reinstatement of lapsed license
(In addition to the reinstatement fee, the applicant for
reinstatement must also pay the appropriate prorated
reinstated license fee below.)

$100

Reinstatement of inactive to active license $60
New or reinstated license
(In addition to the appropriate prorated reinstated license
fee, the applicant for reinstatement must also pay the
reinstatement fee above.)

$100
Prorated at six-month intervals

Application for examinations
Principles and Practice of Engineering $100
Principles and Practice of Land Surveying $100

Examinations
Fees for NCEES examinations are paid directly to the
examination service at the rate established by contract
based upon cost of the examination materials and
processing expenses.

Variable

Iowa State Specific Land Surveying Examination $30
Application for licensure by comity as a professional
engineer or professional land surveyor

$150

Certificates
Initial professional engineer or professional land
surveyor certificate

$15

Additional or duplicate certificate $25
Engineer or land surveyor intern certificate No charge

Check returned for insufficient funds $15
Verification of records for lapsed licensees $15 per verification
Late renewal fee (for renewals postmarked after
December 31 and before February 1)

$25

[ARC 8584B, IAB 3/10/10, effective 4/14/10; ARC 0362C, IAB 10/3/12, effective 11/7/12]

193C—2.2(542B) Nonrefundable fees. Application fees submitted with applications for the
Fundamentals of Engineering examination, the Fundamentals of Land Surveying examination, the
Principles and Practice of Engineering examination, the Principles and Practice of Land Surveying
examination, comity licensure, or for renewal of licensure are not refundable for any reason.

These rules are intended to implement Iowa Code sections 542B.13, 542B.15, 542B.20 and 542B.30.
[Filed 10/24/01, Notice 8/8/01—published 11/14/01, effective 1/1/02]
[Filed 5/9/03, Notice 2/19/03—published 5/28/03, effective 7/2/03]
[Filed 3/11/05, Notice 12/22/04—published 3/30/05, effective 5/4/05]

[Filed ARC 8584B (Notice ARC 8393B, IAB 12/16/09), IAB 3/10/10, effective 4/14/10]
[Filed ARC 0362C (Notice ARC 0156C, IAB 6/13/12), IAB 10/3/12, effective 11/7/12]


